RESOLUTION 77-212

EXPRESSING INTENT TO PARTICIPATE IN A

COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY

SERVING NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, The Nassau County Board of County Commissioners recognizes that a need exists to provide additional human services to the low-income residents of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, The Federal Community Services Administration has indicated that financial assistance to provide for such unmet services can be made available through qualified local governments; and

WHEREAS, The basic elements of qualifications by a local government is participation in a multi-county community action agency; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners hereby expresses its intent to participate with Duval County and the Federal Community Services Administration in a multi-county Community Action Agency in Nassau County.

(SEAL)

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY Solu 7. Armshong, S. (Chairman)

ATTEST:

5/ D. D. ONBy (Clerk)